

# BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

AB 6480 May 21, 2024 Consent Agenda

#### **AGENDA BILL INFORMATION**

TITLE:	AB 6480: National Public Works No. 332)	s Week (Proclamation	☐ Discussion Only ☐ Action Needed: ☐ Motion ☐ Ordinance ☐ Resolution
RECOMMENDED ACTION:	Proclaim May 19-25, 2024 as N Week on Mercer Island.	ational Public Works	
DEPARTMENT:	Public Works		
STAFF:	Jason Kintner, Chief of Operations Alaine Sommargren, Public Works Deputy Director		
COUNCIL LIAISON:	n/a		
EXHIBITS:	1. Proclamation No. 332		
CITY COUNCIL PRIORITY:	n/a		
		_	
	AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE	\$ n/a	

AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE	\$ n/a
AMOUNT BUDGETED	\$ n/a
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED	\$ n/a

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

The purpose of this agenda bill is to proclaim May 19-25, 2024 as National Public Works Week to celebrate the City of Mercer Island Public Works professionals their contributions to the health, safety, and quality of life on Mercer Island.

### **ISSUE/DISCUSSION**

The American Public Works Association (APWA) has celebrated National Public Works Week across North America since 1960 and uses this week to energize and educate the public on the importance of Public Works in daily life.

The theme for National Public Works Week 2024 is "Advancing Quality of Life for All." Public Works professionals focus on infrastructure, facilities, and services that are of vital importance to sustainable and resilient communities and the public health, high quality of life, and well-being of the Mercer Island community.

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION**

Proclaim May 19-25, 2024 as National Public Works Week on Mercer Island.